



This consensus is compiled and calculated by Ontex, and consists of the median of the projections made by equity analysts covering Ontex. These projections and therefore also the consensus figures represent the analyst's view only and do not represent forecasts made by Ontex. By making this consensus information available on a quarterly basis, Ontex does not mean or otherwise imply to endorse such information.

<3p = Less than 3 contributors for this figure, which is therefore not disclosed.

Ontex financials																	
(in €M)	24Q1	24Q2	24Q3	24Q4	25Q1	25Q2	25Q3	25Q4	24H1	24H2	25H1	25H2	24FY	25FY	26FY	27FY	28FY
Business results						Median	Median	Median			Median	Median		Median	Median	Median	Median
Core Markets (continuing operations)																	
Revenue	460.2	455.9	468.0	476.5	450.6	446.6	486.7	498.5	916.1	944.4	897.2	985.2	1,860.5	1,884.0	1,950.5	2,039.6	2,125.1
% LFL change (year on year)	+3.7%	+1.9%	+1.7%	+6.6%	-2.8%	-1.2%	+5.0%	+6.2%	+2.8%	+4.1%	-1.9%	+5.9%	+3.5%	+2.0%	+3.4%	+3.8%	+3.3%
of which % volume/mix change (year on year)	+4.5%	+4.8%	+4.4%	+9.0%	-1.3%	-0.4%	+5.0%	+6.5%	+4.7%	+6.7%	-0.7%	+6.3%	+5.7%	+2.9%	+3.8%	+3.3%	+3.0%
of which % price change (year on year)	-0.8%	-2.9%	-2.6%	-2.4%	-1.6%	-1.0%	-0.3%	-0.1%	-1.9%	-2.5%	-1.3%	-0.6%	-2.2%	-0.8%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
% change (year on year)	+3.2%	+2.2%	+2.4%	+6.8%	-2.1%	-2.0%	+4.0%	+5.6%	+2.7%	+4.6%	-2.0%	+4.5%	+3.7%	+1.3%	+3.4%	+3.6%	+3.3%
Adjusted EBITDA	52.9	56.9	56.1	56.8	50.5	53.3	59.5	63.6	109.8	112.8	103.8	124.1	222.6	226.2	241.8	257.9	269.9
Adjusted EBITDA margin	11.5%	12.5%	12.0%	11.9%	11.2%	11.8%	12.2%	12.6%	12.0%	11.9%	11.5%	12.5%	12.0%	12.0%	12.3%	12.6%	12.7%
Financial results						Median	Median	Median			Median	Median		Median	Median	Median	Median
P&L (continuing operations)																	
Revenue									916.1	944.4	897.2	985.2	1,860.5	1,884.0	1,950.5	2,039.6	2,125.1
Cost of sales									(645.5)	(671.2)	(643.3)	(705.7)	(1,316.7)	(1,348.5)	(1,409.1)	(1,454.9)	(1,500.8)
Gross profit									270.5	273.2	257.8	299.9	543.8	556.4	577.0	602.4	624.3
Operating expenses									(160.8)	(160.4)	(152.4)	(170.6)	(321.2)	(324.1)	(328.1)	(339.1)	(354.4)
Adjusted EBITDA									109.8	112.8	103.8	124.1	222.6	226.2	241.8	257.9	269.9
Non-recurring income & expenses									(42.2)	(30.5)	(9.7)	(7.0)	(72.7)	(16.9)	(12.0)	(6.2)	0.0
Depreciation & Amortization									(36.4)	(37.6)	(37.8)	(38.4)	(74.1)	(76.3)	(77.6)	(79.9)	(82.4)
Operating profit (EBIT)									31.1	44.7	56.5	76.1	75.8	130.2	150.8	164.8	187.5
Net finance expenses									(26.5)	(24.9)	(19.4)	(19.4)	(51.4)	(40.9)	(38.7)	(33.7)	(26.1)
Income tax expenses									5.1	(8.5)	(9.0)	(13.1)	(3.4)	(22.6)	(27.0)	(33.5)	(39.4)
Profit/loss from continuing operations									9.6	11.3	25.8	39.5	20.9	65.8	84.7	100.5	118.2
Basic EPS from continuing operations (in €)									0.12	0.14	0.30	0.50	0.26	0.80	1.03	1.25	1.46
Adjusted profit/loss from continuing operations									41.4	34.5	34.4	50.1	75.8	79.3	94.6	106.4	<3P
Adjusted Basic EPS from continuing operations (in €)									0.51	0.42	0.40	0.60	0.93	0.96	1.16	1.34	<3P
P&L (total, incl. discontinued operations)																	
Profit/loss from discontinued operations									(15.5)	4.8	(11.5)	(25.5)	(10.7)	(32.3)	0.0	0.0	0.0
Profit/loss for the period									(5.8)	16.1	7.5	13.6	10.3	0.8	85.6	101.3	118.2
Basic EPS (in €)									(0.10)	0.20	0.10	0.20	0.10	0.00	1.00	1.20	1.50
Total weighted number of shares outstanding (in M)									81.10	81.20	81.2	81.2	0.0	81.2	81.2	81.2	81.2
Cash flow and balance sheet (total, incl. discontinued operations)																	
Capex (excl. lease payments)									37.9	74.5	<3P	<3P	112.4	112.7	95.5	97.3	<3P
Free cash flow before financing									59.8	18.8	<3P	<3P	78.7	89.5	109.5	111.3	<3P
Free cash flow (after financing)									43.2	4.7	<3P	<3P	47.9	30.1	46.8	65.4	<3P
Dividend (in €)													0.00	0.00	0.00	0.20	<3P
Net debt (end of period)	645.7	588.1	579.5	612.0	655.6	<3P	<3P	534.9	588.1	612.0	<3P	534.9	612.0	534.9	483.2	406.9	331.6
Adjusted EBITDA (last 12 months)	229.4	236.0	241.3	248.3	241.3	217.5	<3P	229.5	236.0	248.3	217.5	229.5	248.3	229.5	244.6	259.1	269.9
Leverage ratio	2.81x	2.49x	2.40x	2.46x	2.72x	<3P	<3P	2.36x	2.49x	2.46x	<3P	2.36x	2.46x	2.36x	2.01x	1.60x	1.28x